

Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (S00/01038/S69)

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P.,

Minister for Planning

Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)

Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)

1 Name of plan

This plan is *Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)*.

2 Aims of plan

This plan aims to remove the public open space identification from the map marked "Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000" in so far as it relates to the land to which this plan applies so as:

- (a) to facilitate use of the land for access to an approved development on the land adjoining, and
- (b) to reflect the classification of the land as operational land within the meaning of the *Local Government Act 1993*.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to part of Lot 1, DP 364010, St David Avenue, Dee Why, as shown edged heavy black and lettered "E9" on the map marked "Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)" deposited in the office of Warringah Council.

4 Amendment of Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000

Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 is amended by inserting in appropriate order in the definition of *the map* in the Dictionary the following words:

Warringah Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 6)

BY AUTHORITY